## **APPENDIX III: Notification Form**

In accordance with the 40 CFR 761.61(c) risk-based disposal approval issued by the U.S. EPA to dispose of PCB Remediation Wastes generated at secure utility assets and containing as-found concentrations < 50 ppm PCBs, the following information is provided:

## A. USWAG MEMBER IDENTIFICATION:

Company Name (as it appears in the Approval)	New Hampshire Electric Cooperative
Address including City, County, State, Zip	579 Tenney Mountain Highway
Primary USWAG Member Contact Name	Carl Borowiec
Primary USWAG Member Contact Information	(603) 536-8464
(phone and email address)	borowiecc@nhec.com
Primary Recordkeeping Contact Name (if not the	Carl Borowiec
same as the Primary USWAG Member Contact)	
Primary Recordkeeping Contact Information	(603) 536-8464
(phone, email address, and address if not the	borowiecc@nhec.com
same as the addresses listed above)	

## **B. SITE LOCATION:**

EPA ID Number of the Secured Asset (if	NHD510232606
available)	
Address including City, County, State, Zip	9 Crawford Notch Road, Bartlett, NH 03812
Latitude/Longitude (if no street address)	
Primary Recordkeeping Contact Name (if not the	Carl Borowiec
same as the Primary USWAG Member Contact)	
Primary Recordkeeping Contact Information	same
(phone, email address, and address if not the	
same as the addresses listed above)	

# C. WASTE

Date waste was discovered	August 16, 2021
Description of waste (max concentration, media,	Concrete. Max PCB Concentration = 2.8 mg/kg,
estimated quantity)	approx. 12 cubic yards
Size of Site area containing the PCB Remediation	150 square feet
Waste being disposed of	(30 ft. x 5 ft X 2 ft pad)
Name, location, and type of facility at which the	NEWSVT, Casella Landfill, 21 Landfill Lane,
waste will be disposed of	Coventry, VT 05855. Lined landfill.

### D. SUBMITTAL

ary 11, 2022 HQ ORCR's Cleanup Programs Branch Chief:
HQ ORCR's Cleanup Programs Branch Chief:
200
RPCBs@epa.gov
on 1 PCB Coordinator, Kim Tisa:
imberly@epa.gov
Hampshire Dept. of Env. Services Waste
agement Division Director, Michael Wimsatt:
ael.wimsatt@des.nh.gov
Borowiec

P:\04Jobs\0191200s\04.0191283.00\Work\Soil and Concrete Disposal Support\USWAG EPA notification\USWAG Notification Form NHEC Bartlett NH January 2022.docx